Reading Office
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire. RG6 4UT. UK.
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188
Email: info@able.co.uk
Aberdeen Office
Unit 6 Airside Business Park, Kirkhill Industrial Estate,
Dyce, Aberdeen. AB21 0GT. UK.

 * Verify Required Wavelength of Light for Application.
   Visible Light Allows for Particles .7 Micron(µm) and Larger.
Ordering Information
HOW TO ORDER: Select the appropriate symbols and build a part number as shown:
EXAMPLE: TRU  -  A  G  1  K  1  1  B  1  1  A  Z
PARTICLE SIZE RANGE
P.S. View P.S. Measure Pixel Array
1 - (.2µm* - 2400µm) (.4µm*-480µm) @ 1600x1200
2 - (.3µm* - 3400µm) (.6µm*-680µm) @ 1600x1200
3 - (.4µm*- 2,175µm) (1µm - 435µm) @ 650x490
4 - (.6µm*- 3,075µm) (1.5µm - 615µm) @ 650x490
5 - (.5µm*- 2,175µm) (1.5µm - 435µm) @ 640x480/768 x 576
6 - (.8µm  - 3,075µm) (2.0µm - 615µm) @ 640x480/768 x 576
When picking options [1 or 2], [3 or 4], [5 or 6], the system includes
a second lens for the other range in the bracket as well. The selected
option will be factory installed. For larger sizes, please refer to the
INFLOW™ sheet, TA10601-1.
SYSTEM ILLUMINATION
K - Backlight
L - Darkfield
M - Cross Polarized
N - Amplified / Focused
P - Phase Contrast
Q - Front & Backlight
When picking options K, L, or M, all three are included
and the selected option will be factory installed.
ENVIRONMENTAL RATING
1 - Lab Unit (General Purpose Enclosure)
2 - NEMA 4 Weatherproof, IP 66
3 - Lab Plus (Ethernet Remote Control)
4 - Explosion Proof (U.S. 120V) or Flame Proof (Europe 230V)
CONNECTION TYPE
A - 1/4” Female NPT
B - 1/2” Female NPT
D - 1/4” Swagelok Tube Connection
E - 1/2” Swagelok Tube Connection
F - 1/2” Sanitary (Triclamp)
VIDEO SYSTEM FORMAT
A - EIA (U.S. B&W) 640x480
B - NTSC (U.S. Color) 640x480
C - CCIR (European B&W) 768x576
D - PAL (European Color) 768x576
E - Gigabit Ethernet (B&W) 650x490
F - Gigabit Ethernet (Color) 650x490
G - Gigabit Ethernet (B&W) 1600x1200
H - Gigabit Ethernet (Color) 1600x1200
O-RING MATERIAL
A - Viton®
B - Buna
C - EPDM
D - Silicone
E - Kalrez®
F - Chemraz®
THERMAL REGULATION
1 - None
2 - External Band Heaters
FLOW PATH SPACING CONTROL
1 - Variable Gap(5µm-3,175µm), Adjustable with
Sample Present
2 - Fixed Gap (3,175µm), 2” Wide Cell Width
3 - Fixed Gap (3,175 µm), 1/2” Wide Cell Width
WETTED METAL MATERIAL
B - 316L Stainless Steel
D - Hastelloy® C276 or equal
E - Hastelloy® C-22® or equal
INPUT POWER
1 - 120 V AC / 60Hz
2 - 230 V AC / 50Hz
 DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION